#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



# First National Bank Announces Three New Pittsburgh Locations New Banking Offices Added in Response to Growing Pittsburgh Market Share

**Pittsburgh, PA – July 22, 2011** - First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (FNB), has announced plans to expand its branch network in the Pittsburgh region with the addition of new locations in Sewickley, Shadyside and Butler, PA. The branches, which will be ready for business from the third quarter of 2011 through the first quarter of 2012, will increase the number of First National Bank branches in the Pittsburgh region to 64. The Bank has a total of more than 230 locations throughout Pennsylvania and Eastern Ohio. Currently, First National Bank is the fourth-largest Pennsylvania-headquartered bank.

"We continue to grow in the Pittsburgh region," notes Vincent J. Delie, Jr., CEO of First National Bank and President of F.N.B. Corporation, "and we are very pleased to add three new locations that will enhance client convenience. We have a comprehensive range of financial offerings, and our clients appreciate the unique way we combine sophisticated financial solutions with the personal touch of a community bank."

The bank's new Butler branch is slated to open in the third quarter of 2011 at 110 Butler Commons. The full service Butler branch is conveniently located in a heavy retail area across from the Veteran's Administration Hospital and adjacent to retailers including Target, Chili's and Walmart. The 3,000 square foot location, which is currently undergoing renovations, will be equipped with a drive through and drive up ATM services.

The Shadyside branch will be located at the intersection of Aiken Avenue and Walnut Street, in the heart of the Shadyside retail district. In addition to providing a full range of traditional banking services, the branch will also serve the needs of wealth management and private banking clientele. The 1,000 square foot location, situated at 800 South Aiken Avenue, will offer convenient walk up ATM service and off street parking. Currently under renovation, the Shadyside branch is scheduled to open in the fourth quarter of 2011.

In addition to the Butler and Shadyside openings, First National Bank is also expanding its presence in the western suburb of Pittsburgh. The bank will be occupying 3,000 square feet of a 10,000 square foot office building currently under construction in Sewickley. Located in the downtown Sewickley Borough at 604 Beaver Street, the new full service Sewickley branch will offer comprehensive wealth management and private banking services, as well as a full-service drive up kiosk and off street parking. The Sewickley branch is expected to open in the first quarter of 2012.

For more than 145 years, First National Bank has maintained a commitment to the residents, businesses and communities of Western Pennsylvania. With a complete range of retail and business banking offerings, as well as wealth management, investment, private banking and insurance services, First National Bank offers customized solutions to help clients achieve their financial goals.

#### FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



## **About First National Bank of Pennsylvania**

First National Bank of Pennsylvania, the largest subsidiary of F.N.B. Corporation (NYSE: FNB), has over 230 full-service locations in Pennsylvania and Ohio, and loan production offices in Florida.

### About F.N.B. Corporation

F.N.B. Corporation, headquartered in Hermitage, PA, is a diversified financial services company with total assets of \$9.8 billion. F.N.B. Corporation is a leading provider of commercial and retail banking, leasing, wealth management, insurance, merchant banking and consumer finance services in Pennsylvania and Ohio, where it owns and operates First National Bank of Pennsylvania, First National Trust Company, First National Investment Services Company, LLC,

F.N.B. Investment Advisors, Inc., First National Insurance Agency, LLC, F.N.B. Capital Corporation, LLC, Regency Finance Company and F.N.B. Commercial Leasing. It also operates consumer finance offices in Kentucky and Tennessee.

The common stock of F.N.B. Corporation trades on the New York Stock Exchange under the symbol "FNB" and is included in Standard & Poor's SmallCap 600 Index with the Global Industry Classification Standard (GICS) Regional Banks Sub-Industry Index. Investor information is available on F.N.B. Corporation's Web site at <a href="https://www.fnbcorporation.com">www.fnbcorporation.com</a>.

###